Conifact sufig gf/t/}f“ /fj ‘%é 7é i fjf

Citectiva DBte G 30 137

TemOBE : L. Rp - 1Y

o8t s s

REVETUE et

Tats RS | £ =R —
ASHOT

HenewalBy Y

o S/ Te. 17

Revipwed by -

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY

Requested Board Meeting Date:__6/18/2013

ITEM SUMMARY, JUSTIFICATION &/or SPECIAL CONSIDERATIONS:

The Pima County Department of Environmental Quality is requesting approval of a contract
amendment (5) between the Arizona Department of Environmental Quality and Pima County fo
operate and administer a Clean Air Voluntary No Drive Program in Pima County. The current
contract will expire on June 30, 2013 and the amendment is effective through June 30, 2014.

The goals of the program are to raise public awareness and provide information about clean
air by: encouraging Pima County residents fo take action to reduce air pollution, including
using alternative modes of fransportation at least one day a week; instilling in the public the
idea that one of the best ways fo reduce air poliution is through the reduction of vehicle miles

traveled; and reinforcing in people the direct relationship between motor vehicle use, air
pollution, human health and traffic congestion.

e s

This contract amendment allows the program to continue for another year as required by :
A R.S. § 49-506 to reduce air pollution in Pima County. The amendment also includes a scope ﬁ
of work for FY 2013/2014. %
E‘
CONTRACT NUMBER (If applicable).__11-51-A-143274 o
o
STAFF RECOMMENDATION(S): =
Staff recommends approval of the contract between the Pima County and ADEQ to administer
the Clean Air Voluntary No Drive Program to improve air quality in Pima County.
CORPORATE HEADQUARTERS: ADEQ, 1110 W. Washingtfon St., 6415A-4, Phoenix, AZ 3
85007 - A
D
Page 1 of 2 /o (i/;/,é/ 3
Fol - 6-1%-7
JJd e e ne porb /3



CLERK OF BOARD USE ONLY: BOS MTG.

" ITEM NO.

PIMA COUNTY COST: ___ and/or REVENUE TO PIMA COUNTY: §

FUNDING SOURCE(S):

{i.e. General Fund, State Grant Fund, Federal Fund, Stadium D. Fund, efc.)

Advertised Public Hearing:
| YES X |NO

Board of Supervisors District;

1 2 3 4 5 All| X

IMPACT:

IF APPROVED:
PDEQ will continue fo administer and Clean Air Voluntary No Drive Program, maintain

direct control and accountability of Program activities to reduce emissions by increasing
public awareness and distributing information about clean air issues.

IF DENIED:

The Clean Air Voluntary No Drive Program would revert back to ADEQ. Pima County
information assistance to constituents and tracking of program outcomes would be lost.

DEPARTMENT NAME: _ Environmental Quality

CONTACT PERSON:__Beth Gorman %@/TELEPHONE NO.:_724-7446

Page 2 of 2



AGREEMENT
AMENDMENT

ADEQ PROCUREMENT
1110 W. Washington Sireet
Phoenix, AZ 85007

{602) 771-4779 Direct
{602) 771-4739 Fax

PROCUREAZ MASTER CONTRACT: ADEQI12-008137

AGREEMENT NO.: EV11-0067
AMENDMENT NO.: 5

CONTRACTOR: PIMA COUNTY DEQ
TITLE:

VOLUNTARY NO-DRIVE DAY/CLEAN AIR PROGRAM

The purpose of this Amendment is to:

[.  Agreement is hereby extended to June 30, 2014.

2. Scope of Work, Attachment A, is hereby incorporated and made pat of this Agreement.

3. All other Terms and Conditions remain unchanged.

Le L

/;%f (%ﬁf /35&&& 00000 @?f P 7éj

PIMA COUNTY DEQ

ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMETAL QUALITY

Contractor hereby acknowledges receipt and Understanding
of above Amendment,

The above referenced contract Amendment is hereby
executed this day at Phoenix Arizona.

-
/{/M/(jvﬁ\ /(Ww 55 /3 Day of 2013.
Signature of Authorized Individual Date
Ureple Krdiner DNirects

Typed or Printed Name and Title

Eric C. Massey
Director, Air Quality Division




PIMA COUNTY SIGNATURE PAGE

This document constitutes the entire agreement between the parties pertaining to the subject
matter hereof, and all prior or contemporaneous agreements and understandings, oral or written,
are hereby superseded and merged herein. This Contract may be modified, amended, altered or
extended only by a written amendment signed by the parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the parties hereto have executed this Contract.

PIMA COUNTY

Chair, Board of Supervisors Date

ATTEST CONTRACTOR

Clerk of the Board Date PDEQ Date

Approved As to Form:

5/




"000°Z61$ JO [9A9] Supuny a1
oy} SulZi[In ANURUIUOS 34} 0] SIYSNSq PUR ‘Samseat soueuLiolrsd ‘s|eod sapnpout ey} sjusuafs wierSoxd Jo Sunsyy e s1 mopeg

“AJIUNIIOY INC U SanssT Ajenb Jie
BuipreFas voneonpa pue yoramno aiqnd totradns Suipiaoxd 0] palesipap 9q 0} SNUIIUO0Y [Jels WeIS0L] Iy Ues[)/AB(] SALI(T-ON
Areyuniop OFAd 94! “19ASMOY “s[aa9] Suijels pue ureiFord o) ps1vafe aaey Jey) sino Surpuny peousiadxs sey ureifoid oy

‘uo11$98u00
dljen pue ‘yijesy uwewny ‘uvonnjjod Ire ‘9sn 9[OIYYA JOJOW USOMIA( dRSUOHE[OI 109IIP oY) SUIDIOJUIAI ©°

puE $pajosty soylu
SPIYSA JO UOTONPal B YInomny st uonujjod 1re oonpar 01 sAem 1524 211 JO auo ey Bapl a1 orqnd sy ut Surjusu ¢

yoom e Aep ouo ise9] 1& uoneuodsuen
Jo sapowr spuiaye uisn Fuipnjour uonnjjod 1e 2onpal 01 UOHSE el 0 SPAPISAI Auno) vwily Suidemoous ¢

:Aq Arpenb e noqe uoneuniojul epiacid pue sseuareme otjqnid aster 03 axe werdoxd sy Jo speod redound oy,

160/12/21 61829 ¥Md ¥L] 010T ‘0T ATenuf 9AN93YJ9 VdH Aq UR] S0URIDJUTEIA] POJIUL] SPIXOUOHY UOGIRY) JUA00I ISOW
oy ojur pasoxdde amseaw [onU0d S[qesdiofus pue Jusueuuad € osfe s1 weidord syyT "Auend) [eIUSWONAUL JO Jusunedac]

AWneD eulld Aq pajonpuos aq j[iM pue 070y L1 9pod Aunop) ewid pue (90564 § "SAV) 8861 Ul paroeus uonE[siSet Auenb
Iie sNgnuuo ay) Aq pajepuelt st (weido1g Iy URS) oYl S8 wmowy os[e) wreiSord AB(] 2ALIJ-ON ARIMOA AIUNO)) eI 9YT,

MEIATIAO WVADOUd

PI0T Ad
uonBwIcyuy 193png 2z (esodod J yueisy

(weaBoag 11y ues[)) Ae(f AALI(J-ON AtvjunjoA
Lirend) [eyuowiuodisuy jo yusuntedaq Ayunoyy vung
L900-ITAH
V umyaeny

Aarmen g »




21a)duwioy o

PasLIIUI UM L] B3Y
Ji@u3 3192101d ©1 3|gR
2q |iw ‘suonendod
siqelauna Aeadsa
SLUBPISES AIUROD) BWI

-uoinpod ie aanpad

03 sUO1Ie Jo/pue
‘512548 U} eay ‘Sa2nos
uonnjiod Jre ;o 2i2me
910 3G fydedINo Y3
AQ paroedw Ajjoadp ag
[1A SIURPISAL AlUNCD
elLld 00005 4300

satfauag

uonngod e Bujasias 18R sdi3 B|2[UDA PI3NPSL PUB JOIARYRY PISURYD aABY SISqUISW

J1 &85 03 3AI3S 151| ASAINS “sdul 3pd1YDA Supnpal Buipnpur uoinjiod Ae SINPaL 01 SUCIIIe pUE
UCIIBLLIOLE DBTRTSI-YIESY SPNIDUY "uoiewIojul Alljenb J1e 1e1dialun 03 sanoe4 aed L3eal
PUE S13LISI( 100UIS YUM JI0AA “sdnouD annisuas Jot Aylieayun ydeosdde si2aa| uaym Asosiape
aNss| “siaguiatl ALUNWIWOD 0§ 1528 18 01 SBLOSIADE Alljenb Jie anss| 01 8AI2S 1Si UIRILIRIA

"95N BPOW BIBUIBYE PUE UOITIFI0I [BIUSWUOIIAUD
Bunowold s1UBAS ANUNLULLIOI/SSEUISNT 7T 18 SIUSAS LIBSIIN0 104 UI00G |2Uu0HeInps dn 155

SUDISSILLS PRINPDS UF YNS3I 1BYL saSUeLD Jotasyaq Joads Aluap
01 syuedipiped 1uaA2 WOl 18P Jaylen "uonRNyod JIB 2IRpa 01 SUOIZE 8SRINOILS 0] SIUSAS
SPIM-ALIUNUWILIOT Pa1eia-Al[RIUSWUONALS % BuiZiug8lo pue Suiuued yum 1s1sse Josuods-on

SHOMIBU ALIY Byi nocyBnody: ssnlelall Auenb Jie 01 ssadoe Jngnd
224 apiaoad 01 WaIsAS Al 01| gngd AILNOD BUIEG SU) YIM 31BUIDI00D 0} anunuo? -swesfosd
YoeaIno pue sitens Mgnd 12 se0aid |RUOIEULIOMUI Pa1EIDI-ANIEND 2R (OG ST 23nArISI

"23SgaM DIG U0 53(31IR pale|a-ucionpad dul apiyaa g Awenb sie g 150d pue yaieasay

‘3ZRISA0D erpaw 91212Ud3
01 SBSET|DI SMAU PAIR[3I-UONINPa. dul 3ja1uan 1 Aurenh e 9T 3nSSt pue UM ‘Yoreasay

Jead auesd Bupnp siaquiaw Ajunwiwos
01 SUDISSIWA BPDIYAA SUIDNPAL UO UDNEBLLIOMU SPAJIUL 18U] SUORRIUASRI Alljenb ne ¢/ apnoig
SINSBOINf SIUDUIOLIS PISDE-aW0IN0

polens|s
ale sjona| uonnyod
JIE uaym e1paul
pue agnd AyionN

uvoinjod e

310 PUE SUCISSIU

3R1Y4aA 3oNnpas

01 SUOI1IR pUe SaNsst

Aygenb aie anoqe

Aunuwod ajesnpg
s{pog

'z

020°pP LT "2'D'd PUB 905-6%8 "S'Y'Y Ag paiinbay
PIOZAS [psodoid junin winiboid 1y uba[3/Abg anfia-on Aioiunjos
Apjony jojuawitionnug fo juawpipdag Aunos ouild




apdwer 9

‘BpeU

3 ued syuswsAo du
wieadeld suaym

U123} pUE SSBUBAILIR4S
weSoad aunsealy

$924n0s3s FurquIos
Ag Aduainiya anaadu
pue sdnoud mau

03 YIBaNno pusdxa

sdyy sanuwson
aaioldwea Suppnpas
Ag Amenb aie aacsdug
pue uosadued dyien
Jnoy yead aonpoy

ucpnod e

2anpal 0] uonedoiied
Apwreg aBenoous

pue Ayenb are

1noge YInoA 21eanpy

‘sanss| Ayjenb sie noge .

AJUNWWog a3yl Wiy
0} 258¢ auapne
welFosd uspeoug

SlEnpaipul

SANISUSS 101 Y51
yijgay sonpsal 01 e1eh
uonrnjod ile Jnoy-a1
-01-dn 3|geene Alpeal
10 5SBU3IRME2 S52240L)
syfauag

‘uonn|;od
1ne Q1 aunsodxa
aonpaa 01 a8pamouy

S1UBwale wessoud Jo suysuag (RSO IALD AJIuBnD 121120 01 UONEN[EAS
10 SPOYLELI JBYIO YOIBSSIY "SUOISSIWIS JBNDIYDIA 30npal 1By S9BuUBYD JoIneyaq Ayuenb
01 paudIsap ag |Im sUDNSSNY “ABAING ssaualemy ANENY iy pue udiedwe) iy UeS|D) INpLo)

“AB3A Y2ES SUOISSILUD JB|NAYBA §,ATUNDD BLUI Ul UDKINPRI € S181I5U0WSD 01 SLI0Ya
H10 $913Ua8Re 110ad-UOU PUR |2IUSWILLIBAOE 3410 + 1SB3 18 Ultm 3218918435 pUB 9185008||0D

$8IPISans joodies pue ssed sng pasessdul pue ‘SugaANGg

doy sanionnsesiudt peacsdiul ‘uonencdsues] 10 SaPol AA0E 98RIN0IUS 01 $2IIN0SSY UBLUNH

pug welE01d $SAUBAN AIURDD Bld YIM NIOAA 35N SIPoW 31eulal e afeinoous 01 sweidoud

DALV dOfanap 01 SIUSWUIBA0D 4O LONBIIOSSY BlUld Yt JJom ‘a8esn yoenl o] s18aA

oy Atana sasAojdwa ABAINS pue ‘ucrenodsuR] JO STD0W SAIIRLIRYE SupaeSas as JauRu)
Ajuno) sulig uo uonewlIojul 31epdn ‘SUoIIEIUSLI0 9A0idWe mal e suoneluasald 07 aPIAOLd

"S1SIA 210W BERNOIUS 01 PUB LUONELIOLUL PRlepdn UM papasu se safed AJpoly SHSIA
s8edqam 4O JagLINU IUDWNI0Q "UDIN|IOC I L0 SEDINO0S 1DYI0 DZILUILILL PUR SUOISSILI 2{D1L8A
2ONPaY €1 e UL $3)|IWie) Syl pue ABY] SUCHIE pUR SBNSS! IRIUDWUOIIAUS/ALEND Jie Inoge
U1D}YI w0 pue a3e8ue 0] ausgam aul a0y saded mau § 15831 18 dOJ@AIP PUE UdIEIsaY

‘diysiamata

WDWRD0OP pue Y381 “S|BI242UIU0D S8 35N pue awi Al aseyaund ‘ajgeieae 51 Suipuny g
"S121IN0 BIPALW [B]20S UL ‘agn), NGA ‘21STIM U0 35N U104 SOBDIA (BUANRINPE PRIB[2I-U0RINPS.
UoISsituD 2DiyaA Su1BeBua 218213 01 220 SUDNRIIUNWILLGSD AJUNGD BUWI4 Ul (1M 21BUIPI00T

"BUS 21 uo s3sanbal Auzuo 000’09 4O S8elanr U LIRIGO "uONELLIOMUE Al enb

HE $$3308 01 32sOSM 35N O1 WaL] 95.1N0IU3 01 SIeIACI 848D UYL PUER $TSLINL JOOUIS LM
HIOAA "SUSIA SHSHDM Y81 PUB "Y2|E3Y 11211 198104d 01 AJURWILUIOD 3UY U1 )|SL 12 350U 85011

Ag asn aBeuncdus uolleWIOUl UOIINYOd JiE INoY-341-01-dn SepiacLd 18U B1Sqam 3y JOJUOH
SUNSHSIAl UDUIICLIB pasSDg-aI0IING

“SALIOSIAPE

ASojopoyiaw
Aaasns Buisn
wiesBouad anenjensy

o4

SB2AN0s3L
Aumues paseys
USBodLl S5aUaAIBLS
wuesFoud aziwein

[

sagAojchwa

Awnon suuly

Ag uoneniodsuen

10 sapowW SARuIRYE
40 9sn sfesnonuy g

uopewIour Ayjeni
II2 MAL TIM SUSHamM
SpI-073 83ULYUT

i

Jnqgnd azeanpas
03 EIpalL |B1D0S pue
AZ0jouydal 09pIn 851 1

1sg3IM

m;o.::ozmm.cm.&‘ﬂ
5,030d 3y1 s10wi04d °¢
{"2uo3) sipon




00°000°Z615 V10L
00'S69V9 peayssap/uoneslsiuiupy
00°62£CC 12PY10
0 |En1oesuo)
000087 salddng
0 uawdinbg
00°0/9°Ss : [00d 010N
00'908°L6S [2UUOSIDg
FIOCAd

wesgold Jiy uesjy/Aeq aalQg-oN Alelunjop D3dd 104 198png

LEG-6F § SHVY 40 sjuswRanbal sy} Yim Jus)SISuoD Jauuew e uf JueB siul o} pauoilodde s1S00 sABy ([EYS {018 ‘slsem siem
'9'1) elpaw JueInfod JOUI0 Upm UOHBIO0SSE Ul Jo ‘Yoesano wesboud DEGC JBUI0 UM UORBUIPIOSD Ul PSIONpUod SaAIDY
. Blels ayl noybnosyl sueinjjod Jie snopJezey pue spunodwod

ojuefio ajiejon ‘uaboiiu Jo SBPIX0 ‘BPIXOUOW LOGHED 1BREW Jenoed jo suoissiue Buionpal pue g eale io v Bale
2PISIN0 AJEss SIY} Jo seale ul Aenb Jie BuiAcidill ‘sniels WswUee Ul g Bale Jo Y esle Buiuigjuiew Jo ojul g eale 10 v

eaie BuiBulg jo esodind auy 104 Juswipedap iy Jo} 1o Aq pejonpuos swelbold pue sjuswuadxs ‘Yolessal Anenb oy L

Jo} ‘uonendosdde aage|siBe) 03 Joalqns ‘pasn aq (leus puny Ayjenb e ey Ul Sa1Uopy, 2L

salinbal YoM *166-67 § SHv Jepun pazuouine st Webold iy uee|D/ABq sALC-ON AEJUNIOA Aunon ewid ayy Jo} Buipuny

193png Il
‘padeanooua AjBuous st ‘'suononpal uolssiws aigeyiuenb Jo ‘siusuag swomno paunads
Uum sauawss wetdold jo uonesopdxy “apAd Juesd §TAL Y3 Jo4 paIapIsuos ag o3 suoneidepe weaSoid jenuaiod Jo uoissnosiy D
"Aoeoiye wesdosd a8ned 01 pasn aq ued eyl SILIBW JO UOHEIYUAP]
suonanpal uoissiws sjqelyuenb o} peat 1eyy uonesado weidead Jo sjuawa)d SunRsIxs 10 Mau JO uoneduSp; e
:opnjoul fleys uerd ay |, “Juswdojaasp welSold aaug-on Atelunioa aininy 105 uejd e DIAAY 01 apinotd 0z ‘T AenuerAg o
‘Spoye uawidojsaap weidosd jo uoissnasip pue ‘suoesado wesdold yum palenosse wjsuaq Ajjjenb Jie ayl jo uopepw
UE 'S2UNSE3N 82URLLIONMIG PISEG-DU0IINE UL JUBWSASIYDE/ssaJ30.d Jo uoreaipu apincad pnoys vopeluanIop AlPlIwng
"pousad Jueld ayy 104 saniaoe wesSosd [(e Jo Alewwins e DIAY 03 apiaord Jeak [easty a3 Jo uonadwos aul jo sAep g9 UIYUM B
3uiuoday jenuuy g
"suusudorsasp wiesdoad JUeNjUBIS pue SIINSES[A S0URBLLIOLIEY PISEg-IaLI0IING Ul ssaiSosd
Burpnuy Latienb ayl o) pawiopad $3iANIE JO Aewiwns 8 DIAY 03 nugns Janenb yoea Jo uonadwod ayl Jo sAep oy uyan B
Buluoday Apapneny vy
sjuawaainbay Suiloday ||




